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Testo email

---------- Forwarded message ---------
Da: Paola Ammazzalorso <paola.ammazzalorso@liceotco.edu.it>
Date: Gio 24 Lug 2025, 15:24
Subject: Re: [REGISTRACIJA] DUBROVNIK - Latest Digital, ICT & AI Solutions for Educators:
Transform Teaching with Technology, ChatGPT, DeepSeek, Multimedia, Storytelling, Game-Based
Learning & Smart Assessment Strategies
To: Erasmus Courses Croatia <info@erasmuscoursescroatia.com>

Hello Ms Virna,

Thank you very much for your message. I really appreciate your flexibility,  however our project has
undergone some changes and there will only be 5 of us coming to Dubrovnik and we would all like to
register for the Cultural heritage education: Experiential learning on the case study of Dubrovnik, Croatia 

course  Sept. 8 - 12, 2025.

As our school must place the order for the course, could you kindly send the registration form/invoice the

school email address and copy it to me?  

I would also appreciate the course program and timetable.

The names of the attendees are: Paola Ammazzalorso, Paola Cognigni, Adelaide De Angelis, Gloria Di

Prodi, Cheti Traini.

Please refer to our project "PNRR_2024-1-IT02-KA122-SCH-000238855 - “ERASMUS+: Il programma
Erasmus+ Azione Chiave 1 KA122-SCH - Short-term projects for mobility of learners and staff in
school education (KA122-SCH)” – “Dimmi da dove vieni – Racconto multimediale della nostra citta” 
 in your quote/invoice.

Here is our school data: Liceo Scientifico T. C. Onesti
                                       Via dei Mille, 2
                                       63900 Fermo 
                                       ITALY

OID:  E10190292
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email: APPS030005@istruzione.it

Kind regards,

Paola Ammazzalorso

Liceo Scientifico T. C. Onesti

Il giorno mer 23 lug 2025 alle ore 11:13 Erasmus Courses Croatia
<info@erasmuscoursescroatia.com> ha scritto:

Dear Ms Paola

 

 

 

I just spoke with our director of studies and bring good news 😊
 

It is possible for us to welcome your group of 6 teachers on our courses in Dubrovnik, exactly like you

want:

 

4 participants on Latest Digital, ICT & AI Solutions for Educators: Transform Teaching with

Technology, ChatGPT, DeepSeek, Multimedia, Storytelling, Game-Based Learning & Smart

Assessment Strategies

2 participants on Cultural heritage education: Experiential learning on the case study of

Dubrovnik, Croatia

 

 

It is both possible, from 8-12 September and from 9-12 September - whichever option suits you best in

terms of arrival it is acceptable. Let us know how you officially want to enroll 😊
 

Thank you in advance for your reply.

 

 

Sending you warmest regards from sunny Croatia,

Mirna Vojnović

---

Administrative Coordinator

International Office

OID number: E10102402

PIC number:932905455

Maksima TTC

Teslina 16A

21000 Split, Croatia

www.erasmuscoursescroatia.com

 

Scan the QR code to follow us on Social Media!

On 2025-07-22 14:13, Erasmus Courses Croatia wrote:
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hello, not possible only as you said before 6 participants total (3 for Latest Digital, ICT & AI Solutions

for Educators: Transform Teaching with Technology, ChatGPT, DeepSeek, Multimedia, Storytelling,

Game-Based Learning & Smart Assessment Strategies & 3 for Cultural heritage education:

Experiential learning on the case study of Dubrovnik, Croatia)

---

Administrative Coordinator

International Office

OID number: E10102402

PIC number:932905455

Maksima TTC

Teslina 16A

21000 Split, Croatia

www.erasmuscoursescroatia.com

 

Scan the QR code to follow us on Social Media!

On 2025-07-22 12:47, Paola Ammazzalorso wrote:

Hello would it be possible to have 4 people for the Digital, ICT & AI course and 2 for the Cultural

Heritage course or must ther be 3 and 3?

Il Ven 18 Lug 2025, 12:30 Erasmus Courses Croatia <info@erasmuscoursescroatia.com> ha scritto:

Dear Ms Paola,

thank you for your prompt response!

We are pleased to let you know that in case of 6 participants total (3 for Latest Digital, ICT & AI

Solutions for Educators: Transform Teaching with Technology, ChatGPT, DeepSeek, Multimedia,

Storytelling, Game-Based Learning & Smart Assessment Strategies & 3 for Cultural heritage

education: Experiential learning on the case study of Dubrovnik, Croatia) we can absolutely

organize both courses for your group for 8-12 September course week in city of Dubrovnik.

Do you already happen to know all names of participants or are you still waiting to make a

selection?

Course fee would be 400x6 = 2400.00 EUR total.

The course venue would be at this address: Ul. don Frana Bulića 4, 20000, Dubrovnik (10 minutes

from Stradun street - the main street in Dubrovnik city centre, within the old city walls). Here is

that location on Google maps: https://maps.app.goo.gl/wNYTyr1JNT1N38XcA     

Thank you in advance for your reply,

Mirna Vojnović
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---

Administrative Coordinator

International Office

OID number: E10102402

PIC number:932905455

Maksima TTC

Teslina 16A

21000 Split, Croatia

www.erasmuscoursescroatia.com

 

Scan the QR code to follow us on Social Media!

On 2025-07-18 11:34, Paola Ammazzalorso wrote:

Hello,

 

We  have a group of 6 teachers who would like to attend 2 courses in Dubrovnik Sept. 8 - 12.

The courses are: Latest Digital, ICT & AI Solutions for Educators: Transform Teaching with

Technology, ChatGPT, DeepSeek, Multimedia, Storytelling, Game-Based Learning & Smart

Assessment Strategies  and Cultural Heritage Education.

 

Are  these two courses confirmed? If so, we would like to register/place a group order through

our school. How can we do that?

 

I await your response.

 

Regards,

 

Paola Ammazzalorso

 

 

 

 

Il giorno gio 17 lug 2025 alle ore 13:10 Erasmus Courses Croatia

<info@erasmuscoursescroatia.com> ha scritto:

Dear Ms Paola,

we are reaching out to you today in regards to your interest in Latest Digital, ICT & AI

Solutions for Educators: Transform Teaching with Technology, ChatGPT, DeepSeek,

Multimedia, Storytelling, Game-Based Learning & Smart Assessment Strategies for which you

made a preregistration for 8-12 September course date in city of Dubrovnik, Croatia.

We wish to be completely transparent and let you know that at the moment the course is not

confirmed to take place.

Because of that, we would like to suggest you 2 alternative course options for 8-12
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September course week in Dubrovnik.

They are the following:

The Resilient Educator: Mindfulness Tools for Teachers to Prevent Burnout and Foster
Connection, Creativity, and Well-Being in Education
Improving English Language Skills

In addition to that, we are pleased to offer you the same course Latest Digital, ICT & AI

Solutions for Educators: Transform Teaching with Technology, ChatGPT, DeepSeek,

Multimedia, Storytelling, Game-Based Learning & Smart Assessment Strategies for the same

date, 8-12 September 2025 but in city of Split, Croatia

Please let us know what works best for you! We want to ensure you feel comfortable with

whichever option you choose.

Additionally, if you are interested in August or mid/late September date for this course please

don't hesitate to ask - we can offer you many options 😊

If anything isn't clear or you have any additional questions, please don't hesitate to ask, we

are here to answer any question you may have to help you realize this Erasmus+ mobility.

 

Looking forward to your reply!

Mirna Vojnović

---

Administrative Coordinator

International Office

OID number: E10102402

PIC number:932905455

Maksima TTC

Teslina 16A

21000 Split, Croatia

www.erasmuscoursescroatia.com

 

Scan the QR code to follow us on Social Media!

On 2025-05-22 16:37, Erasmus+ KA1 Teaching Training - Fuly Funded Training Courses

wrote:

Od: Paola Ammazzalorso Tečaj: DUBROVNIK - Latest Digital, ICT & AI Solutions for

Educators: Transform Teaching with Technology, ChatGPT, DeepSeek, Multimedia,

Storytelling, Game-Based Learning & Smart Assessment Strategies Odabrani datum:

8.9.-12.9. 2025. Ime: Paola Prezime: Ammazzalorso Organizacija: Liceo Scientifico T. C.

Onesti Fermo Država: Italy E-mail adresa: paola.ammazzalorso@liceotco.edu.it Kontakt

broj: +393403962975 Kućna adresa: Frazione Montotto, 71, Monterubbiano (FM) ITALY

Adresa organizacije: Via dei Mille, 2, Fermo ZIP: 63900 Datum rođenja: 03/03/65 Pozicija u

ustanovi:English Teacher, Erasmus coordinator Level of English:Native speaker Erasmus+

status: My organization has already received Erasmus+ grant Broj polaznika: I don't know

yet Poruka: GDPR: I consent to having this website store my submitted information so they
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can respond to my inquiry. Newsletter: -- Odabrani tečaj: DUBROVNIK - Latest Digital, ICT

& AI Solutions for Educators: Transform Teaching with Technology, ChatGPT, DeepSeek,

Multimedia, Storytelling, Game-Based Learning & Smart Assessment Strategies
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